05-31-2002 Form PTO-1594 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ 102108012 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 5-28-02 Name: Williams Advanced Materials, Inc. Semi-Alloys Company, LLC Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2978 Main Street General Partnership Limited Partnership __State:_NY Zip: 14214 City: Buffalo Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership X | Assignment Merger Corporation-State New York Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: June 6, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 968,813 Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Tara J. Hart-Nova 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Phillips, Lytle, Hitchcock, Enclosed Blaine & Huber LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Intellectual Property Group 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center City:_ Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Jaradaud-1 Jul 5/13/02 Tara J. Hart-Nova Name of Person Signing Date number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 00000096 968813 Washington, D.C. 20231

5/30/2002 TD1AZ1

0) FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0837 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Semi-Alloys Company, LLC a Wyoming Limited Liability Company having

a place of business located at 888 South Columbus Avenue, Mt. Vernon, New York, 10550

("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademark identified on Schedule A attached hereto

(the "Trademark") and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. registration

identified on Schedule A attached hereto with respect to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Williams Advanced Materials, Inc., a New York corporation having its

place of business at 2978 Main Street, Buffalo, New York 14214, ("Assignee") is desirous of

acquiring an interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys unto

Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the

good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark, and any and all rights to bring any suit

or action for damages for past infringement of the Trademark by any third party and the right to

keep for itself any damages or other recovery it obtains therefrom. Assignor hereby covenants to

execute and deliver to Assignee such additional assignments and instruments of transfer as

Assignee may require to evidence Assignee's ownership of the Trademark or the conveyance of

the Trademark to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this document to be executed by its

duly authorized representative as of the 6th day of June, 2001.

SEMI-ALLOYS COMPANY

Name:

. 1944.24.4 Mart. 8

Title:

President

REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0838

STATE OF NEW YORK)
)SS.:
COUNTY OF)

On the 6th day of June in the year 2001, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individuals whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument, the individuals, or the person upon behalf of which the individuals acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal

Notary Public New York
O1LISC/9530
Qualified in Westchester County
by Commission Expires 3-31-223

BFLO Doc # 1098423.4

TDADEMARK

REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0839

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration Number</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

COMBOS 968,813 September 18, 1973

RECORDED: 05/28/2002 REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0840